RTINS R DS TN A ST,

5 d??re return to, ] Lt |
¥ .M, 11breath,<yf~36§> — [P

Navo® a, Tex Z‘\JAN!O‘Y ——— A
P.0. Boxf2l, . :

,(42?/ i e

Mr,w. J. Kerwin,
Bureau of Cormunication,
Americen Red Cross,

Washington, D, C.#
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L / ; ,?”i/__ /C ) ;""
(/) @ €
@raf@ Location sLAN@

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
2.805.916

...Beavers ,2xBa9x992, Harry W.,. 5. ...
(Surname). (Number). (IFirst Name and TInitials).
_Prvt,B.Co, 345 Machine Gun Co.
(Ranl). ] (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH:. Field: Hospital 358 .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depariment). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used,

=
(]
{42]
ch
@)
L
L@y
i
:l-h
N
®
8
23

L
o

GRAVE NUMBER: ... . ~RXX
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. J.€8

Headboard?. .......

IDENTTFICATION TAGS{

Was one bhuried with ] od)[?. Leyes. 4 .............

.
Was one fagtened to name peg or .
stake used as a gray¢ marker?...... g€

and marks

(M??‘.?i@

Tf name wnknown and tags missing, dek
should be given here:

g L5130, /dq.»&:z;m

=

P
NEAREST RELATIVE: E376e‘3 o

ADDRISS:
RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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.. * To The Ae Ge O. ..}m o

G.R.S. Form #114 B

. ™ B
NOV 27 1925 AT, L TR N
E -~ V“:‘J‘ !
1. WAME ___ BEAVERS, .Ha.rr;)r_.ﬂl{_j-_-_.;.’. ............................. SERIAL No. 2805716 % ____
il W SaTE N e L _égﬁNIZATIOH__Wg_o_. BuBASTh NN L.

76 4%, 87 DIVISION

CTY. NAME NUMBER
1O Gl g TH, LTSI a8, -9 S EERT v o e S T )
GRAVE ROW PLOT
g ‘ WaT0w 0
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 52 i QE? pred | T el Al o
GRAVE MMUNE DEPT
OO DA T E S e ool A (NG s Gl A TR e ST A

-----------------------

SR Pl (233

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

gl
DATEOEDEATH AW Fo A o f L e e AL R S R T it
4 = g 2
i i T, -’j: 7
oz ROM-WHHEH HE - CAME - S il Vel . .
e TN L R BT L T P T I
FEDALS ORDECURATIONS AWARDED P iy o o o i
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS. . .. P oM el U
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
----- l;A'l'E ""GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETE.RY"_ g
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR A0 Pt N S Tl SO . r o R
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION__ July.18, 1988 28 Sl Bleek G gt
DATE GRAVE ROW N(OY oeLoT
S .8tieMihial Amaricsn No.1l233, Thismecourt .=
B\( CEMETERY .
TE% 4 |
/¥ :
-3 o

<



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 1i4 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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k-
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCAHION OF“THE GRAVE OF

iBoaviers 42,805,716, "Hearry We, 'l oo ..
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
AL REE 00 L i 345th 1.Cun Co.........
(Ranlk). (Organization).
¥

PLACE OF BURIAL:. Saizarais,. (Muerth et.......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.

Voselle) .. On Marbach. Road, 400 yds.. . ......
enst of Splgaraier ML JHTE ARG
GEATVE SOMBERE o reO R (it L 5 el Mh e geas
1—10:v MAREED: Name. Peg#: . W OB Grossf..iv.t. b oas

Headboard¥. st on s Bottlafeh W s a

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf..  JES.. ... L RS O OE L0

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks |
should he given here: \

REPORTED BY:

Chaplein Harmon, 315 San,. Train,

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. (5 0., A.E. I



Co B, 345th M,G, BN, BEAVERS Herry W, Pvt, 28057I6
90th Division Home t Milano , Texas e

® Died of wound s 9/29/I8 CT 25 "

; ¥ This man was caught in a Gas Barm ge lasting from T,00 to
5,00 A,M, September 28th I9I8 , This man being on duly in reserce lines T
Trenches between Villars-on=-Haye ,and Vilsey , there ave no eye witnesses
aveilable that were there at the iime of Gas , but rellable informe tion
had been cbtained from men in this Company who were present at the Ambulenge
when this men reported and was gsent to the Field Hospital 3I5 San, Train on
the morning of September 28th I9I8 , ™

Informant ¢ Haygood , Vester ,W, bpl. 2251169
" Co B, 545 M.G. Bn.
Home . § Watlkingville , Ga.

, Searcher @ Nobt given
Emergency Address g= :
Ophelia Bune Beavers ,
Mileno , Texag .

c'F‘

amEmos S
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G-g .“om 0.5 @ ® : ‘a}. NEUBQHATEAT
o

Date 2~ th June, 1919

S

XIPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

Remains of:

Number: <8057R6

Name B3_LAVERS Harry W
Rank £VTe ~ Organization: Col. B 315 HuE, Bn.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : Unit
Disinijerred Date) From: (Give complets -location)
18th dune, 1919 ;
folioFe Oy Grave of B2 SLl fouto——ii
5 ' 08 SE _E 876.8 N._222.8
Reburied (Date) - - in: (Give c'omplet‘.e location)
18th June, 1919 . Grave i 190 Sec 18 P.ot 4
ST. MIHIEL & CTY # 1253
TAIAUGURT i ET & ‘ )‘\ o PN T
S I v=ﬁ\ o g e i

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermght:

Bod buried in uniform; badly decomposed. Burial good.

Was ons identification tag found upon the body?YeS"

What other means of identification were found upon the body!? gl

LS

SO Tpe e
Note : ; ARy A
' it ¢ V@, Jj‘

If upon disinterment , effects are found upon the Yodies , they will behe'n».qﬂ_l(?:,‘:q

prompt ly sent to the Effects Depot direct , as is reguired by G.0,170,G.H.Q .1918 T,
after being carefully examined for e¢lues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereaf will be mad.e and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service:

e Sl T e e
Capt Mardg R.H. ROSENTI AL
e ond Lisut. Q.M.C.U.S.A.
JU - G0+ Group Unit b

Superviged by,




(i

% %

LIST OF PAPERS

. M. C. Form 358 (0ld No 490
tevised July 26, 1918

File under No. _Z?i_j;

DEAVERS, HARRY W. |

#) S (

COVERNMENT FRINTING OTTICR 3—a7s8
SERIAL
FROM— DATE i
NUMBER L TO SYNOPSIS
Mt
WOBRIANETO ’ :

W

+

TnstrrUcTIoNS.—When papers on & subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form.




EUROPEAN PI[.GRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

Milsm

Bisws , ¥

WESTERN MILITARY BUR=AU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

Name Beave

Co

sy ]

July 26, 1933

Texas

unty, State of

rs, Mrs Lillien V (E«18)

Addre:c m 1&1’10 3 TBXQ

Route goif;]:-&ﬂ Longview, T&P Texarkans, Mo Pac St Louis, B&O New York
R}mﬁ: Same route
7
o Roap TRAIN T'ME DATE
v
" Itneraty ““Lv  Mileno TGN 2  [1z:20 PM | oJuly 22
going Ar  Longview " i 5:56 FM o "
Lv " T&P n 6:10 M " n
Ar  Texarkene 1 f 8:20 PM i 4
Ly w | Mo Pae “ 8:30 PM L) o
WAr st Louis | » " | g30aM| " 28
Wty " B & 0 v |gaa5aM| " M
A" New York " " 112333 PM L. |
Lv (Jersey City)
Ar
Lyv 1
Ar .
Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar .
Lv |
\ Ar '
Lv
Ar

Accom modation\

tanderd sleeper Milano, Tex to St Louis, Mo and St Louis, Mo
to New York, N Y ~

[Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

|

47 hrs:

13 min

A

o

|

\
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? | U B-
L ' HEADING

Ve A CEMETERY /2 2 2 1 -

* JRIED i GRAVE 28 5 5.

BLOCK C 1

3
=77 5
STATE, o o A a

L U : Vo 1 >

_DIVISION ) 2 | g0
— i by L
_ORGANIZATION R 5 RREE e (i
) 1 7
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MARITAL ermarrceof 1 L 3
) 1
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bl o Lo STATE St le 2 9 C
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RESIDENCE COUNTY & 2 altepon. 5 4

CIT'Y ); ) ¢ { £ 10 3 tj: < “

.

L W
RELATION 7T i

OTHER :

_ELIGIBILITY ‘:_Jf,_f ; 4

NATIVITY 1

RACE 1 B

ENGLISH 1 Pl

ATTENDANT : i

HEALTH C e 1 Bl 4
v A
§0. OF SONS 1 W

DATE OF 10, i b"";b\cp B
2 2 :
TRIP : w193 3> 1 (/

2 A4 / ‘ K il
G L

Jupr— ?
s :

B




Name. ... Beavers, Mrs. Lillian V.

ey HOTEL D' TN 4
Paris Hotel AVET

Party B - Group Unit ...

Date of arrival..8/3/33...5Se. ROOSEVELT............. Date of departure.... 8017330 58 WASHINGTON. .

Relationship........Mother

Name of deceased Beavers, Harry W

Rank Pvt. Organization.C®...B.. 345th 1. G Bn

Cemetery..8%.Mihiel 9.8 S e




REMARKS




Pﬁﬁn .E‘u
5% . MIHIEL OROUP,

1. This pilgriz errived st Le Havre, Frenee, on the 85 President
foosevelt st 11:10 24, August B4, OShe debarked snd went to Paris on the
tradn. On arriving 8% the Gare Des Invalides, she went o the Hotel
d'lens, where she steyed during her time in Paris.

2. Fridey, Jjugust 4, the worning wes tskem up with conferenses with
the Condusting Offiesrs. Ohe lunched st the hotel anid visited Cluny in
the afternoan.

3 Saturdey, August 8, the sorning wes free, she lum st the hotel
and in the sfterncon sttended the ceremvny st the ire de T e and
the ten 3t the Hestursnt Laurent. ‘

4, fundey, ingust 8, she laft Pards in the sorning, visited lesuxm,
lunched st Chalons snd steyed st Verdun for the night,

8., dondsy, lugust 7, she lunshed ot the sswebery, visited lonbtseo end
returned to Verdwn for the night.

§e Tuesday, ‘ugust 8, she visited the cemstery, lunched st Namey,
visited Toul and returned to Verdun.

7. Vednesduy, iugust §, she viskted the Trench of Deyonets, lunched
st tets, visited the cemetery, eénd returned te Verdun.

B Thursdsy, jugust 10, she visited VontBeucon, the ¥./.coustery snd
lunched at Reims, Che spent the aight ot Solssoms.

9.  Fridey, iugust 11, she visited the 9./ .cewstery, lunched st Chat-
oy Thierry, visited the i.),cwsstery snd returned to Paris.

10. Ssturdsy, August 12, she went shoppinmg in the moraing, lunched st
the hotel end visited Verseilles in the afterncon.

11. Sunday, sugust 18, she went to chureh inm the morming, lumched st
the hotel and went on snight sightweeing trip.

12, Mondsy, Augast 14, she visited Vepeleon's Toub, lunched &t the
Bois end visited Saere Cowur.

13, Tuesday, Augest 15, she visited the lafeyette Esoudrille, lunched
st the hotel sid visited lotre Dawe in the sftersmoon,

14, ‘Vednesday, iugust 16, she went %o the Louwvre, lunched st the hetel
and the efternoon wes fres,

16, Thursdsy, August 17, she left from the Gave des Imvalides for Le
fHavre., There she ssbarkéd on the 85 Weshington whieh ssiled at 1:18PH,

BEAVER LILLIAN V. (VRS)
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SRewT WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party ... ecieenene:
531
Number ...oeececenes
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
Beavers, Mrs, Lillian V. Al oot ioh
Natug:of Ellgtin Through Pullman at the
Milano, Texas
..................................................... Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County
..................................................... New York, to "1.!.1.1.‘?-.2}?.?“1-‘.3.1.?“-"“"
State
7
Destination of Ticket ..... Milano, Texas........... Bl o S I R R
via ..B&O to St.Louis - Mk to Texarkana - T&P to Longview = IGN to Milamo . ... ..., "

1 4'.

)

)A‘.Arwdtlﬂﬂxln:w I.C.N.

..........................................................................................................

.............................................................................................

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket

LowerSaay | g U.S.G. Order No. e
or Coach

s sama /0. 9§
ff&éw(x )0 29 38¥ .62

Lv. ; s

Road | Tr. No.| Date Time

At Ak, o

Lyv. ot Wio, Drce.

Ar.

Excess Fare New York, to. [ Cost § Total _Z ? fj

Stop Over ,.ﬂ\ Ib\ ( _}4/{.*';!] ......................................................... Through Rate {

Excess

.......................

.................................................................................................................
.................
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) I&ugo 2‘. 1933

NIGHT LETTER

lr. Thomas H, Beavers
Milano, Texas

MRS, L. V. BEAVERS HRRIVED SAFELY IN NEY YORK TODAY

AND IS WELL
COLCNEL POPE

A



PARTY "EM .
July 11ith, 1933

Mrs. Lillian V., Beavers
Milane, Texas

- Dear Madam:

Upon your “arrival in New York City you will bé mst. 2t the
crailiroad station by sn Aviy 0fFficar who will eupres portar szrvice to

Laks cary of o b end \essgrtl youdtontise Hottits m.r‘. g vour,
S0 ours Nens- nefara mhi.ing for- Burope end upon your wetuts rrod Blrope,
you wiit chicp at thie Hotel:Pearsyivania, 302d b‘t;seu ‘and '.’th Aveorua,

. .-New Ycrk CLtYa

mae-lvo. tegs and four identification pasters acwﬂrpanv:nﬂ this
commnicatiou are inteadeld to protsct your btegesge whils in Uransit. one
teg shoaid ke abtlached fo.the harndie of cach piecs 01‘ Jyour heELEHs end a
rasser wiassd ca GhAgh o“d of Gzch DACGE2 Of Fetr bLazgeze bLadore leavin
your hone.  Your hegs will be safer and also more readily avaiintls to

you afcer your: anrival ia Nsw York if it is placed with you on the train.

..Q F‘-'

* A11 mail mtendﬂ'? to' reach you between July ECth 195'5, ths day
you sall flom she (nitcd gtetesy. and Avgust 178h, 1557, the ey you.lasave
.Furnps, shculd be actdr“se.d to you'in cuare of American P:ngrmare, 20 Rue
Moiitor, Paris (16), France; for exumple:

"Mrs. Mary smith,
c/o Amzid com Pilgrimage,
‘20 Rus Molirtor,
Paris (16 ), F-anca.

The. party you are to travel with will be disbanced in New _

- York City cn the-day following your retvin from Furcno und 2al] arrange-—
mets for yowr Fulluan accomodations will be rade witn the railrosds in
f,a*--lcw Ty this offise. This will reguire you to remsin in wew York at
the hotol over night. as a guost 'of ths United States Governmeat.

Information relative to tha cemeteries in Bur ope is enclosad

, hezswith.
/;' : Very truly yours, sl
— (2=
c;:,/ M"»aﬂ < BR “-""“"’"w“'f;

" GRORGE ¥. R. TAYIOR,: |

Captainh, Q. M Ga \j

i

7 Incls.:
2. Baggage Tags
4 Baggago pasters
1 Copy Comotarial Information



DAILY REPORT OF MEDICLIL OFFICER
PILGRIMAGE, *7.R MOTFERS AND WIDOTS-1933

DATE ..August 24, 1933 .

RO MO, wseivcnss
PARTY VBV, Returning, ...

Nﬂﬂ;-.0;¥a~$¥:§ %":.i;.}}.‘ﬁy}iJ§€FI:D§}n:ly,

ADDRESS 40ngquD.lgquliliﬁlQ.bll.lO.‘l!l‘Di.

adoegae l\..'.l..l.I".l‘i.."‘.'.i'l’.l

FOTEL ..., A SEPEyLyanis

R R A W R G e

DIAGNOSIS . FEACYALS,, (Colles', old, left radips)

b B R O I B I S S i S TP,
!l.i!qgoqotaloypnnﬁppq‘.c‘l‘i.iPgtho!nlbd...-a'ianilltbbu!"‘

DISPOSITIOI‘I blt.tivotb‘o.tgﬁ.oc-'.;a-anps-pp‘bolli.q.lg.gut-- Avessvwvoehn

RPMARKS: This Pilgrim arrived at the Hotel Pennsylvania about 2 PM, July
24, 1933. Our records show that she left the hotel the next day to visit
her daughter, a lrs. McClure of Brooklyn, New York, and did not return to
the hotel until July 26th, the morning of sailing. Just before leaving the
hotel, lrs. lMcClure reported to Miss lMartha P. Arthur, Nurse of this Party,
that her lMother, just before reaching St. Louls, while going from the diner
to her Pullman was thrown against a side-door and injured her left wrist,
she requested that the Ship's surgeon attention be called to the case. (See
attached statement of liss Arthur, and Blue eastbound medical card) On go-
ing into the history of the case, August 24th, it was found that Mrs. Beav-
ers fell on March 7th, 1933 and had a "little" fracture and had sprained her
left wrist which had not gooten entirely well when she stabted on this Pil-
grimage. Complains now of pain in wrist and upper arm. Is wearing a 4 inch
adhesive wristlet, given aleohol ethyl to rub arm, states that pain in not
severe enough to take anything. continued on page "2"

CIVIIIIJ'LN DOqP"q IE!. GFMRGF, OF GASE .-.o---.dtoooctat-cnﬂoloqy--outnav-‘o.

PORLERINLL0 0000V OsRDEIPO0SNFLEPsOROOL

waﬁleﬁﬂ QFFTQFROCC.00#&‘600----.ﬁ’!..loaiovclnlU.ch-
JuIWS . LSFORIFTD
M@JOﬁ, HWDIC£L GQQPS’ U;Sad.
MFDICLL SUPT™VISOR



L...LY¥ RFEPORT .OF 1MMFDICAL OFFICFR
PILGRIMACGE, WAR IOTHFRS AND WIDOWS-1933

Page non
DATE. . .August 38, 1943 ..

ROOM MDacevesmsaansns |
g ' PARTY. ."E", Retarning.....

NAME. BQ2TR%8a M8 Jillian V.. (AGe = 8L .5 ML..

A.DDBESS-.-,ﬁ:]:%q..oc-u--n---.---.--..-f.---n..g..
exas
# v s e 0000 B EDORP SO BRSSO SBULEIpPOOATPEE QLD

Penngylvania

HOT EIJ.-...IIOOGOOII-‘CO'-0.‘-.0.5!.0:-»3.....5.

‘DrAGNOSIS. . . ER3GtUxe . (Gol1es". .0 .00s Aefh 2adlus L ettt

.ll.‘ﬁl...lelbn...'J-.l-lﬂliloﬁlllﬂ-lll'!l-n.n....‘..'...q‘. ------------- -

DISPOSITION}.I--....OIC‘l.nteutuootall--?.oolcblnllthnoq nnnnn o400 800088 KOO

ti d:
o

August 25th: Sent to Gemeral Dispensary, 39 Whitehall Street, for X-ray
of left wrist. See Attached X-ray Report.

Treatment: Advised to leave off the wristlet, soak forearm in hot water
and to massage it from finger tips up. Use hand and wrist
as much as possible.

This Mother was taken from the ship to the bus by wheel-chair,

CIVILIAN DOCTQR IN CHA-RG‘E OE CASE.._.»--o----{-\--q-......:a.'... ----- P eop 8006 04

MEDICAL OFFICER ... V%%M%f//&
‘ " (/ JAMFS B. ASHCRAE,
OR, MFDICAL CORPS, U.S.A.
MFDICAL SUPERVISOR




WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS'"

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
Hotel Pennsylvania

On the morning of July 26th, 1933, Jjust before we left the Hotel
Pemnsylvania to sail for France, Mrs. 1illian B. Beavers' daughter,
Hrs. McClure called my .attention to her Mother's left wrist explain-
ing that she had fallen and hurt her wrist in Marcgh, and that on the
way from her héme to New York she had hurt her wrist again on the
train., The daughter asked me to call the Ship's Surgeon attention %o
the injury and have treatments on the Way.

On the morning of July 27th, Mrs., Beavers was taken to Doctor
Hocker's office and her wrist was rubbed with Ointment and strapped

with adhesive tape.

This treatment was repeated as often as Doctor Hooker thought

necessarye.

Signed,

Martha R. Arthur,
Hurse, Party "E"

Copy :R3



WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

Oliniecal Record -~ Radiographic Report.
Station - Gold Star Mothers Headquarters
Date - Angust 26th, 1933
From - @General Dispensary, 38 Whitehall St., NY City
To - Major J.He Ashoraft, ledieal Supervisor
Information Regmested: Left Wrist.
0linical Diagnosis: 014 Fracture.
- findings:

01d fracture (Colles') left radius.
Practure, gomplete with gseparation of fragment, styloid
process left ulna., old, Bone rarefadtion due to dis-

azEr use of bones of entire wrist and hand.
Vo evidence of a recemt bony injury.

Plate No.~1911. Size-8x10, Part-1lt. wrist. Disposition-filed.
Signed: J. 1. Meagher, Major, M.C., USA

Patient: Beavers, lirs, Lillian V.
Rank: Gold Star Mother

CGopy: RS



Form 55-1
MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. ARMY
. (Revised July 19, 1617) .

CLINICAL RECORD

RADIOGRAPHIC REPORT

Station -..Gold Ster Mothers' Hdg

Datepbt N August 25th 1933 , 102
From . (0., GENERAL DISFENESARY, U.S.Army
To .....Surgeon, Gold Ster Hothers
_..994 West 34th St., H!Q“_ A
Information requested: STt Enil st L8 G SN

Clinical diagnosis: QL. d_F.gcture e

X-ray findings:

old fracture (Colles') leit radius.
Fracture, complete with seperation of

fragment, styloid process left ulna.,
old. Bone rerefection due to disuse,
of bones of entire wrist and hand,

yo evidence of a recent bony in-

jurye

PLATE

NUMBER BIZE PART | DISPOSITION

1911 “8}:10 ln"ris'& f

JARES mhudEd.;._-L_s-_.l_Q?l _ELQ_Z@% S. Army.

SURNAME OF PATIENT CHRISTIAN NAME

BREAVERS, Mrs L. Vs  G.S.Mother

RANE COMPANY REGIMENT OR STAFF CORFS

GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 3—3081
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UNDER .
SAME MANAGEMENT -
3

HOTELS STATLER

BOSTON
BUFFALO
CLEVELAND
DETROIT

ST.LOUIS
AND

HOTEL BUFFALO
BUFFALO
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Milano Texas, July 22 1%B.

Condr Train no 2

Milano,
Mrs. Lillian V. Beavers boarding your train at Milano,
enroute New York, thence France, Gold Star Mother,
Please look after her and show her every courtesye.

Braun,
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R T S

WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS |
225 West 34th St., New York City, N. Y.

.........................................

RoeL:od from Mrs Lillien V. Beevers = Milano, Texas. .

Her Railroad return ticket, which will be delivered to her on arrival from Europe; providing she does

not elect to remain in Europe, at her own expense.

.........................

icer-in-charge
Pennsylvania

RPB—1-11-32—3M
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| | Mrs. Wme R. Bardsley D-227-A4 MA
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THE PULLMAN COMPANY

ofrice 45-119 rorm 1000-3
PASSENGER'S CHECK—To Identify m-
modatlons purchased.
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ofrice 45-119 Form-1000-3
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Beavers,.irs, Lillian ¥..

WW : WWJA ﬁo.
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History of Present complaint -

Home address Milano, Milam “o., TE
Address of Nearest friend or relative

Name
Religion ..



; i ,
Diagnosis and complications : (include “ s)

|
- Treatment and Progress (mclude dates)

o ASots
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Remarks : 6/67’3} W _/w«;,_ A f vz;/uwj

Disposition : (include dates) Bungq. ' . T Leddare . Fitx g
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclu ales) .

Ulcer small superficial gums due to ill fitting denture.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)
Aug.7, Seen by llajor Bolibeugh.
Temp. qsd. Tr. Myrrh to uncer.
SR pham s 856
Aug.8 i A 981120

Disposition : (include dates) Aug. I7, To Le Havre. Fitts.

Remarks :  8/9/33. Improved - pain disappeared.
0BB=a



m.. LILLIAN V. BEAVERS . E

INTANVINE SE i G i s e T s L L

ADDRESs Milano Texas

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) W ; va«m 78 Lecirad
oy hoery o Fambd fov A U

RPB—7-22-30—5M



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

ayment of postage, $300.
. f W-

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK. N. Y.



PARTY . EASTBOUND ‘ GROUP

........ 0 R STATE venee oo BV, U
Mot 6L . 0 e | beesmeemeas TEXAS..............
Mrs, BOAYErSy TALLAAN Vo . . AdRESS ueeeiererinireeenneeennn.. BIT8BO
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
....... Texas....................... Milam.......... ..
(State) (County)
..M. Ha.Beavers = 800 e, Address vvvevireeieeniiriieneneenanos Milano ............
(Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (Cify or Town,
or Texas Milem
J. J. Beavers - son. e (Shte)(Count\) ......

C/O He A, Riely, Staunton, Calif. or telegram

to above at Amiheim, Calife ARRIVAL NEW YORK
Phone 28311

VIA. RR. ....... &0 ..................... Train NOL S st Date 1' ..... P.MJulyZ,l%a ........
Hotel . Pmnsylvania .......................................... Room No. .. 1154 .............................
Roomed with A]'one .................................................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
July 26, 1933 Presid T
Date il St ’ ................. Vessel ...ooennn entRoosevelt ............ Cabin No. ..... D- 227-E ........
In Cabin with 5. /Be Re Bardsley.Dr227-A. & .1iws. . Dens Chri stins Tessels Dug2yeg -

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date .. AUGe 24, 1933 Vessel ... Weshington Gabin Moy BLCAED - s
In Cabin with . MF8s Wme Be Bardsley B-Bl=1 = e
Hotel . FRBSylvania Roottt No. .. J00=R:. . L oonsone
Roomiel With wss B D O o eees ot e, s A GHE S5 RS 8 53 A DA e S R

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Yew York City Stop Over

SVIIASTRIR M S0 ettt o aoroness Traifi NO. cocivisissoion SPACE) <50 srsssreiisnes s Car NO. «ieieisiamiare oo oinote Date . isirninise

REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................

s ' Qver Eastbound)



¢ || @IEDICAL REC@RD
1} ,(

i "\l 3 ROOSEVTLT Eastbound

PPl el S.S. _ WASHINGTON. ... Westbound

Home Address lilano, Texas

Name and address of nearest relative or friend . _Teo He Beaver, (Son) Milsno, Texas or =

Jo Jo Beavers, (son) c/o H.A. Riely, Stenton, Calif, or telegram to above at Ami-

IRelis ionRaaan: Gar oDy NP ) A

History of present complaint: S.S.Pres, Roosevelt, 7/26/33 - Bursitis,Lft wris{
This Pilgrim arrived at the Hot. Penns. about 2 PM July 24, 1933, our records show
that she left the hotel the next day to visit a daughter, lfrs. McClure, of Brooklyn
did not return to hotel until July 26th, the morning of sailing. Just before leaving
lirs, lMeClure reported to Miss lMartha Arthur, Nurse, that her mother en-route to NY
was thrown against door on train and injured her left wrist, requested that ship sun

geon attention be called to case. History of case show that Pilgrim fell on March 7
1933, had a little fracture and had spgaimefd her left wrist, which had not healed 1

AL

This card will be prepared for each

entirely when she started on this pilgrimage. %4 e

INSTRUCTIONS:

Officer upon return to New

east or west bound. Cards to be

Pilgrim treated on ship,

included in report- of Liaison

York.

l




f

V

i

Diagnosis and complications: (includ@ites) '
VAT AC T Fracture of I¢ft wrist

é/%é/ég: i gﬁaggt“:u: e of Ieft wrist.

8/D /33, ;

L]
8/22/33, 014 Fracture of left wrists,
August 25, 1933: Fracture, (Colles' old, left radius |JH Ashcraft, Major, 1% Ce

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 57,5 ,Pres, Roosevelt. 7 /2
05l 5 4 6/33 - Oleide & strapped.
7/29/33 - cont'd, 8/2/33 -~ cont'd, 8/17/33.,9ight adhesive bandage. T
8/18/33, Aspirin & Pyramidon Tabs., ;
8/20/33, d AU
8/22/33, Adhesive strapping,
August 25, 1933: Sent to General Dispensary, 39 Whitehall St. for X-ray of wrist, report

received, see Attached Copy.
Advised to leave off the wristlet, to soak forearm in hot water and to
massage it from finger tips up. To use hand and wrist as much as possible

Disposition: (include dates) JH Ashcraft, Major, M.Ce

August 24, 1933: This Pilgrim was taken from the Pier to the bus by wheel-chair.
‘JH Ashcraft, Major, M.C.

Remarks’w cﬁ”k% % /éﬁ‘wi?.‘ s 77‘3/'33

AL



Olinical Record -~ Radiographic Report.
Station = Gold Star Nothers Headquarters
Date - August 26th, 1933
From - @General Dispensary, 38 Whitehall St., NY City
To - Major J.Ha Ashoraft, Medical Supervisor
Information Reguested: Left Wrist,
Clinical Diagnosis; 01d Fracture.
Z-ray findingss

01d fracture (Colles®) left radius.
Fracture, complete with separation of fragment, styloid
process left ulna,, old, Bone rarefadtion due to dis-

mEmm use of hones of entire wrist and hand.
No evidense of a recent bony injury.

Plate No,-1911. Size=-0x10, Part-1t, wrist. Disposition-filed.
Signed: J. I, Meagher, Hajor, M.Ce, USA

pPatient: Beavers, !rs. Lillian V,
Ranks Gold Star Mother

Gopy: R3
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EXCERPT FROM NARRATIVE REPORT PARTY "E" WEST

F - The following named pilgrims wore treated at the hotel under the
direction of the Medical Supervisor for the ailments as indicatedt=

Nrs. Julia loVey - Contusion, History of
This pilgrim claims she fell on board the S Hephattan on Augast 25rd and struck
on back of her head. Upon careful examination, no injury was visible.

Mrs, Phillipine M. Larm - Contusion, Hoad (None found upon examination.)
Stated she fell on board 85 Manhattan on August 23rd dwring the storm and struck
the back of her head. Upon examination, there were no seratches, rodness,
gwelling or inflemmation. She did not report this fall to eny of the nmurses and
did not tell the Medical Supervisor until & few minutes before ghe was to leave

for her home.

Mrs. ¥arthe L. Ruth - Fracture, old, loft hip with pertial Ankylosis.
Mrs., Ruth has a fracture of her left hip, with residual ankylosis, accidently
incurred on & train two years agoe

Jirs, Lillian V, Deavers Fracture. (Colles', old, left radius.
The hisbory of GHiS dafe auten” ‘ﬁﬁi %o Mareh 7Tth, 1953, when lNrs. Beavers foll

and had a "1little" cture and sprained her left wrists She was taken to the
Genoral Dispensary, 39 Whitehall Stes NeYsCe, for X-Raye The following are the
X-Ray findingst- "0ld fracture (Colles?) left radius. Fracture, complote with
| separation of fragment, styloid process left ulnn., olde Bone rarefaction due

\ %o disuse, of bones of entire wrist and hand. No evidence of & recent bony
injury,” Complete record of this case will be found on the medical card of

“\  Mrs, Beaverss

s

e
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EXCERPT FROM LIAISON REPORT PARTY "E  WESTBOUND.

8/22
M¥rs. Lillie Trahan reported a broken suitcase handle, which
was repaired by the ship's carpenter.

V{}é/as The suitcases of Mrs, Antonia Prazybruysz and lirs.
were so badly damaged enroute from Paris to Le Havre THAT 1T ¥ : SRR
%o have them wrapped in paper and bound with cord to prevent loss of contents
in trensit to the Hotel Pennsylvenia.

il Beavers

" L O

Mrs, Mattie was assigned to o cabin by herself in order that she
might have & special nurse constently with her. Mrse Lillien Calleway was
assigned to this duby.

8/17 Viaited lirs. Moseley snd found her sitbing up end vastly improved.
She complained of being cold and requested a sweaboer. This was obtained from
the Souvenier Shép at a cost of §1.50.

8/21 Mrs. Moseley was able to leave her cebin long emough to witness the
movies. She steted it was the first talkie she had ever seen and listened to.
The picture was "Voltaire".

8/22 Mre. Moseley attended the Captein's dinner. l’;ﬂ This was her first
gppesrance et any dining room table during the entire Pilgrimage.
8/24 ¥rs, Moseley was removed to the Pier in wheel chair.

8/24 Mre. Susie Blackshear was removed to the Pier in wheel chair.
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EXCERPT FROM NARRATIVE REPORT WEST PARTY "B"

| G af.
F i 2 NUrs., Lillian V., Beavers was given & new suitcase to replace one
/ that gﬁgwéggﬁhaﬁﬁﬁ§33”55§%ﬁ&”55§§§f. There was no loss or demage to articles
f in the demaged suitcase,
1\‘

N

Mrs. Jame Craig, Rolla, N.D., lost all the money she had in her
purse, about §¥30., while shopping. As she was then without sufficient funds
to journey home, the amount of $18.75, which is the same amount that had been
given to Mrs. Craig for her per diem, was secured from'the hotel for her,
This emount will Be included as a charge against this office on the hotel
statement,

Mrs. "m. Re Beardsley, Oriska, N, D. could not be found when her group
was being essembled to go to the railroad station. A thorough search was then
instituted throughout the hotel but without results, Later, one of the pilgrims
who had known Mrs, Beardsley very well stated that she had gone to the station
earlier than the time set for her group to leave, with her roommate who was
also scheduled to leave on a Pa. train.

When this information was obteined,the train thet she should have
taken had already departed. The station master of the Pa. Station got in touch
with the conductor of this train at Philadelphia and found that Mrs, Beardsley
was on the train without tickets or baggage. Arrangement was then made through
Tthe ticket receiver's office to issue a new ticket in exchange for the one in
our possession, reading from N.Y. to Oriske, N. D. Her baggage was likewise
checked to West Liberty, Iowa, a stopover point, of which Mrs, Beardsley was
taking advantage.

Mrse Beardsley was also notified to call for same in West Liberty,
Iowa. Her Pullman accommodation were taken care of through the Pullman representa-
tive at West Liberty and transportation request covering pullmen from W.Liberty
to Oriske, was mailed with a letter of instructions from this office to her
et her W. Liberty stopover point.
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_Pres. Roosevelt Pvt. Harry W. Beavers
-26-35

St .\/ 4 ‘

........................................... the invitation extended

Accept or decline
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

cecbsacsssbosnes SessesadmensnnRascac asssesossbaascerasenceoagientrasronannnsoriivesseeraace

Town or City State



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v mrEPLY rEFEr o QM 293 A-C

July 11, 1933
Beavers, Harry W. (Sti)

- Mre. Lillian V, Beavers,
Milano, Texas,

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ;
July 7, 1953,

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Beavers, Harry W, (StH)

Mrs, Lillien Vs Beavers,
mm’ Texas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transgportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Milano I=GN TPain §2 12320 P July 22nd
Ar, 8t, Louis MoPac A 8230 AM  July 23rd
Lv. 5t, Louis B&0 w o 9:16 AM  July 23rd
Ar, New York % wi” 12233 PM  July 24th

{Jersey City)

Accommodations:Standard sleeper Milane to St. Louis and St, Louis
to New York,

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, tslegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.



QI 293 A-M

Beavers, Harry W, July 5,1933

Mrs, Lillign V. Beavers,
Milano, Texas
Dear ladam:
There is eﬁclosed Check Nao.o - in the

295,118
amount of § : to pay for your mesls and incidental

15,00 -

expenses from your home to New York on the pllgrimﬂ-ge
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTA“LES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT’SPECIF;ED.

1f for any reason, you are not ahle to sall on
the date mentloned in your invitation, the check must be
returned te this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encls: Lt. Cole, Qe lis Corps,
Check No. ASSistant.

33/217



Qi 283 AM
Beavers, Harry W, GStM June 23, 1933,

Mr, Penn Wolf,
District Clerk,
Cemeron, Texas.
Dear Sir:
In compliance with your request of June 16th,
there are inclosed & copy of passport instructions to clerks

of courts and two coples of application blanks for passports.

For The Quertermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R, BE. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
uDT Assistant,.
3 Incls, c
Instructions
ApplsBlanks (dup)



QM 293 A-M

Beavers, Harry W, July 5,1933

Mrs, Lillian V. Beavers,
Milano, Texas
Dear ladam:
There is enclosed Chéck No. . in the
295,118
amount of $

15.00 - j
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

s to pay for your meals and incidental
authorlzed by the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended.

UNDER KO CIRCUMSTANLES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY FURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

T8 Eon Qny-reasoﬂ; you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the cﬁeék mst be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Qpar%ermaéter General,

Very truly yours,

; ; JAS. H. LAUBACH,
Encls Lt. Cols, Qe e Corps,
Check No., hgsistants

33/217



OFFICE OF . .

PENN WOLF

DISTRICT CLERK
MILAM COUNTY

CAMERON. TEXAS

June 16th, 1933.

Wy, James H Laubach,
Lt Col Q M Corps, Assist.

Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:-
In reply to yours of June 12th QM 293 A-M Beavers,Harry W (Sth)

You state to Mrs Lillian V Beavers to appear before the District Clerk
at Cameron and that the Clerk would help her fill out the application
and forward to the proper officer.

I'rs. Beavers has no blank apglication"neither have I, and I will
thank you to please send to me this blank application, and please

ive me instructions who to mail 1 fter it has been filled out,
and all other full instructions o this pass-port.

I am, Yours very re

2 Penn~Jolf,
Clerk,District Court,




QM 208 A-M June 12, 1933,
Beavers, Harry W, (StH) "

Mrs. i.s,nm Ve Beavers,
Hileno, Texas.
Doar Madem:

Imnediately following receipt of your accepbance of the imvie
tation to make & pilgrimage to Europe sailing Jyly 26, 1935, a letter
Mmﬁd%dhpmmmudhm In this
memtemhuumtom;pmmmmm
have befere you can visit Eurcpe. Your passport has not yet bemn roe

If it is youwr intention to make the pilgrimsge,
a8t once te the Clerk of the District iy



.

FLEASE FILL IN THE INTORIJATION CALIED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL TwIS 'IETIER IRGTICY IN T™E EJCLOSED
ENVELOFE VWHICH REQUIRZS N0 FOSIAGE,

Beavers, Harry W. (StM)
Beavers, lrs, Lillian V.
filana, Milam Co. Texas.
President Roosevelt July 26th

(uartermoster Goneral,

Washington, Ds C.
Sir:

In the blank space below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in caseé I become
seriously 11l or other emergency arises while I an gﬂﬁﬁng
the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by the Act o onngrcss

approved llarch 2, 1929,

& TBeanvye e .B
ganBequisb‘T oF 0) T.H.Beavers

Name

care of H.A.Riel

y () Milano, Texas
Phone 28311 or Telegrams

Stanton, Calif, to above at ()

LAddress “amite iy Caite )
Sons

Relationship

Very truly yours,
(’“"‘“Mm

_/ W

|I ¥ F=s YO‘lll‘ hame
\ o= _‘i ;
e &GS [
A R~
. B T Milano, Texas

Your address

31/812



IF YOU DESIRE A QPOVER ON YOUR RETUEN FROM EUROI"LEASE READ

CAREFULLY ‘THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM.
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Beavers, Harry W, (StM)
Beavers, lirss Lillian V.
Milane, Milam Co, Texas.
President Roosevelt July 26th

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

(Your address)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Beavers, Harry W. (STW) July 11, 1932

Mrs. Lillian V. Beavers,
Milano, Texas.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1630, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the ‘'provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly your :}

- ' CHAS, WZ'DIET:, .
T B %5 Captain, Q. M. Corps;

Al \— ' % 7o« Assistant. L/

| W
L LS

D

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING Tﬁﬁ‘ﬁEAR'1§35? L AN YA

‘-rf{[(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M !
Beavers, Harry W. (Stlf) M November 2, 1931,

Mrs, Lillian V, Beavers,
Milano, Texas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
geveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answere to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
gire to make the journey in 1932 and circumetances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as pbsszble

jv

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 19329 / /M’

2. Please state your age and condition Age: 6 ?k
of health: Health: [sz/
3. Do you speak English? 22/
7

4. What other language do you speak?

WMWWW

Sign here - ' C;—

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

HUGHES,
Encl: Captain,/Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assisgtant.



IN REPLY REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

QM 293 A-M

Beavers, Harry W. St M December 17, 1931,

drg. 1illian Vv, Beavers,
Milano, Texas

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided toc care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
antil their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necezsities will be arranged for and in the svent you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything posgible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mcthers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
ghould you changé your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make & pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsisgtant.

gb



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_295_.AM
Beavers, Harry W. Pvb. (Sth) M June 13, 1931,

Mrs. ILillian V. Beavers,
Milano,
Texas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. _ —

For The Quartermaster General,

o
Asslstangkﬁ

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 /il/ytﬂié4itci;9dé

Write answer here

Sign here W/j oty

ad



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

h June 6, 1930.
Beavers, Harry W. 1233 M

Mrs., Lillian V. Beavers,
Milano, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

(=)

or The Quartermaster Gener

*EYer%/%fuly ours,
Y 4

D™ S

' G Nk

{1/ +4

SV YR, HUGHES,
! Captain Q. M. Corps,
; Aggistant.

.l r}.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ’7{/*
(Write answer here)'

{/i”: 4 pﬁ/ﬂ A2 Y et ALK

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Beavers, Harry W. Octe 21, 1929,

Mrse Lillien V. Beavers,
Milano, TexXe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

- in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thege cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
?vt- ﬂarry W: ?eavers, Coe B, 345th Me.Ge Bns, whose remains are now interred
in the Ste. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-lioselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow No. She hag since
who has not since remarried? remarried.

2, 1If so, give her complete address.
L e Ny T SRR R L U S T i < T LV /
Ny et
ANy s B Iy " -
Z. Will you make the pilgrimage?-/ "CQ_‘}‘ -@:\ AKL' ot physically able at
ol < ¥ Slothih time.
\ - ~ e [ 3

o’ R
e = > S R/
\G§>T 2 N LY
For The Quartermaster Gemeral, 2N
’ /4J:,1:AYH
Very truly yours, 10 < 2
W N Ve

AN /3\.')\

2 Incls. /| ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress 'Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rREPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Beavers, Har

1233 P

a7
LY

Mrs. Ester Galbreath,
Box 21,

Navasota, Texas.

Dear Madam

e

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 25, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

sl T
, N Y(&Aﬂbhg
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress jor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

e QM 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER TO_________

M , 1929.
Beavers, Harry W, ay 25

XC 59 385

; Mother: Mrs. Lillian V. “eavers
Mrs. Ester Galbreath, Milano, Tex.

Box 21,
Navasota, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemesteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the
late Private Herry W. Beavers, Co. B, 345th M, G. Bn., whose remains are
now interred in the St. Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-
loselle, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelops which reguires

no postage. >
For The Quartermaster General, 3 ~
Very truly yours,
JOHN D e
2 incls. Major, Q. M. ps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOMA-C g f

P‘)’\’ n AAA .
Beavers, Harry W, /- < i M§¥.35 , 1929,

i 1
va AAAAN .
VA

°

v o
Mrs. Ester Galbreath, inf,fﬁﬁgu«' S 7/-2 D
Box 21, « N T T st P
Havasota, Texas. yANA -&*ﬂl‘lﬂr“ v Adteireds /ﬂ; 3
Nekgoa Dl 2
Dear Madam: Yo b9 -pal .

Your attention is invited to the enclosed ‘copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 192¢, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceaced soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".
are the Sister of the

late Private TanweiRr dedifertd Ebooof%i,geafgﬁ{V- o ’ﬁii‘.. ose remains are
now interred in the St., Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, lMeurtheeete
Moselle, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

~en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ig requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requesied
that a statement to thait effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHR T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Rlnelog Assistant.
Act of Congress.

Envelops.
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LN rEPLY REFer To QM 293 A-M

0600

Beavers, Harry W, 5.0, 2806716

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Ootober 18, 1933

;"‘ﬁ}o.
Son
s, Lillian Y. Besvers,
PaOsBox 4885,
Iileno, Toxna,
Dear Madam:
In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-
vided a flag has not previously been furnished
for him.
For The Quartermaster General,
gg Very truly yours,
LR CE.
- 5 &
- x
TN
e = JASs He LAUBACH,
g o Lt. Colonely; Qs M. Corps,
s = Assislant,
S e
Q.
Copy g; c ding Officer, Washington, Q. M, Depot,

B/

With tructions to furnish a flage.




MATHILDA BURLING, Presioent v sl -
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y. . ) - .

Ameriran Goln Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR., INC,

NEW YORK STATE

ok

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Holel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York Cily

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved ij Name of Deceased }/ZW;}’ gl/" WU‘/

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased m Y CZVE/{/

=

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE
T M &2 g . R BN ’
Army, Navy,-Marite 3 LoS 7 2 Ao~ /iff’,z% s Zk.éi,
Stationed at
Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death LLO,,%QAA/CLQ_/ ,SM_.Q/ 9’; /?/ g

Where Buried ,8319' M @m&%_ ot VNN R,
Name of Mother %M M‘O&;’z y @W
Address £, W @@M ;

NUMBER STREET STATR

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me. % % ié:ﬁ_/w W m s

Respectfully yours, . sh386) F3 6~



Qi 298 AM
Beavers, liarry W, StM

Mr, Penn Wolf,
District Clerk,
Cemeron, Texas,.

Desr Sir:

June 23, 1883,

In compliance with your request of June 16th,

there are inclosed a ecopy of passport instructions to clerks

of courts and two copies of application blanks for passports.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral.

Very truly yours,

M=

\ N

B
iEInolég

0247

1 Inatglictions

i? =
g} S
g

Re E. SHARNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



QM 293 A-M June 12, 1933,
Bezvers, Harry We {Sti)

Mrse Lillien V., Beavers,
Hileno, Texas.
Dear Madam:

Imediately following receipt of your acceptance of the invi-
tation to meke a pilgrimage to Europe sailing Jyly 26, 1933, a letter
containing general information of importsnce was mailed to you, In this
letter you were told how to proceed to obtain a pessport which you must
have before you cen visit Europe. Your passport has not yet been ro~
ceived in this office,

If it is your intention to make the pilgrimage, you should go
at once to the Clerk of the District Court in Cameron, Texas, taking with
you:

1. TPour (4) photographs of yourself om {umounted)
notmrathms:smohuorloumé 2% inches in eises

2, Tmm&tﬁhmﬂtwmc{dﬂmshipymmhm

Se OSomeone who has kmown you at least two years to idemtify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will
forward it to the proper office. The passport will be delivered to you
aboard ship, No charge will be made for the application or the passporte

If you have changed your mind and do not intend to meke the
trip please so inform this office at once. It is necessary to know sk
this time whether or not you intend to make the pilgrimage in drder that
mtmummau&ormmmhmmmzwm

.._‘i.- um;ummmmm-”mm
wmmwhmmmmamm A

-




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

et

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
()

avers, Herry W.
T2%92amn 4 T o
6. Lillian V. Doeavers,

¥ilano, Texas.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
.or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 193%0, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(S8ign here) .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q?'{ 293 A—hl
Beavers, Harry W. StM M December 17, 1951, &b

Mrs., Lillisn V. Beavers,
¥ileno, Texas

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

| Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
i 48] mot%%rs and widows from the time of their arrival in New York

3

2L ~,untih their return thereto. Mesdical attendants and all other

i —neceggities will be arranged for and in the event you decide

2 Lo make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
“be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
@pd 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
“the pf@grimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

) d

! ©  Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows who are eligible 1o make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,

ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to

make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-

quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Capiain, Q. M. Corps,
I Assistant,



Lo

i 7l
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Boavers, Harry W, (StM) M November 2, 1931,

Mra, Lillian V, Beavers,
Milano, Texas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
ingquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pllgrimage, it is requested you nctify this office as promptly as possible.

La]

1L Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932°

o 8y
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

< of health: Health:
3%% Do §§u speak English?
4§§_What other language do you speak?

Sign here
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN P EFER T QM 293 AM
BEGYEYS, "HerryF—Pvt. (StM) M June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Lillian V. Beavers,
¥ilano,
Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

o el '
. <this letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and. w1dows
who did! not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during |
1930 and arespot making the journey in 1931.
5 d
? For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. !

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193279
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C
June 8, 1930.

Beavers, Hsrry W. 1233 M

Mrss. Lillian V. Beavers,
l#ileno, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for econducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemetsries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1629,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193179 ol
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-C
Beavers, Harry We Oote 21, 1929,

Mrs. Lillian V. Beavers,
Nilano, Texa

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widowe of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Prte Harry We Beavers, Coe B, 345th MsGs Bn., whose remains are now interred
in the Ste Mihiel Ameriecan Cemetery, Thisucourt, Heurthe-et~Moselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY reEFer to QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Beavers, Harry W. 1233 -M

¥rse. Lillian V. Besvers,

LT o . Lol
¥illano, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servics at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems -
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purposé¢ of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to makeﬁtﬂié”bilérimage if eligible? (Yes) ~ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

9. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- _
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, : (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Xo)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Bpecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Beavers, Harry W.
1233
September 16, 1929,

Mre, lillian V, Beavers,
Milano s Texe /

Dear lMadem:

The recordé of this /office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 31, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and atfidress of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. | These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tp make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig ofrfice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If gurvived by a widow Or mother doee she |
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelopse Assisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N reEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

ey
e

Be’?.v"i‘l'ﬁ ' Earﬂ W "
125G

Mre, Weter Galbreath,
Box 21, :
Navasota, Texas,

Dear iadsms

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received ito our communication datad making inquiry
concerning the name and addréss of tﬂgﬁhéghﬁguﬁﬁﬁ widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space belowA

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: '

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adeption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

tn REPLY meFeEr 7o QM 293 A-C

Beavers, Marry v, - duly 8§, 1929,

¥rs, Lillian V, Beavers,
Miluno, Tees

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Ei:ﬁ%m rf ’ a By B45th M. Gs B0a, hose wauaing are now interred
» mhiei nerim Censtory, Thisnoonrt, HanrtheotaIhfialle, Frande,

Will you please fill in the,answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
fnvelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 2935 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Beuvers, Harry W May g5, 1929.

Hrs, Ophelia B, Besvers,
Milano,
Toxes,

Dear Madam:

Your sttention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
theese cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Private lel'y We nﬂvefl, Coa B, 546th e Gs Bﬂo’ whose rmn‘ are
now interred in the St. Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thisucourt, Meurthe-ete
Homelle, France,

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow”. If the rslation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who etood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 18 re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a gtatement to

that effect.be made.

rbr your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. - 14

T

4
£§§ The Quartermaster General,

o
\

o

o ks s) Very truly yours,
.: '; |

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 inclse.
Act of Congress. Assistant .

Envelope.

el




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reEFEr To_ QM 293 A-C

Beavers, Harry W, May 25 , 1929.

¥rs, Ester Calbreath,
Box 21,
lavagota, Texas,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

: The records of this office show that you are the sister of the
late Private ﬁfxry%u gcavers, Cos B, 34Gth H, ’(}.y}an. s Whose remains are
now interred in the St, Mihiel Americen Cemgtery, Thisucourt, lourtheeste
loselle, France, ‘ =9

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the ?n-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in locoe
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it i1s also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postage. B -

- a2
For-The QUartermaster General,

%

A

ek

,: Very truly yours,
) o AR
) Modiel,
2 JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. ) Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Act of Congress.
Envelope.




Bsavers Herrvy V. 2,808
(Surname.) i (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu.
Pvta. e

On, B SA5+Hh M 0

(Rank and rganization.) = 4 o 0 7

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United S’tates? ke

(Yes ormo.) |
If remains are brought to the United State§, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to w here they should be sent:
/

DA Q LRQ/VH/?,-VA, i s

(Name of person t'o receiv r(\nm ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
/ (A Csll )5 At 7 /D
(Number and‘street.) (City or town.) (State.)
o ;s ya
’ / _ 74
,,f-r'/ (Sign here) /4 : A
(Nu;ﬁber and slréeb-or rural Toutel) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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QM 293 A-C

BEAVERS’ Ham “?'9 :‘.)Vt.

, -y ‘March 8, 1924

Mrs. Bsther Galbréath, .- . *
Box 21, i SRR

A

i}

Navasotad, Texas.
S ket _
Dear Madams L : Ty o W e
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of these to be main-
tained by the United States for 21l time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division,’ orgamization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme, Headstones will be placed at ‘all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of rslatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost raverential care was exercised and more thanm willingly accorded
by those who. performed this gacred duty._ For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

- Very truly yobrsf

1" InCl. MI“K

Record card.




QM 293 A-C

BEAVERS, Harry W.; Pvi.

March 8, 1924

¥rs, Ophelia B, Beavers,
Milano,
Texas,

Dsar Madam; ! 3 ' i g

The Quarfermaster General desires to 1nv1te your. attentlonr,
.to the incloscd cagpd which gives the permanent cemetery location of
ths .soldier's grave in which you are ;ntexpgteﬂl

This Amsricen military cemetery is one of those ‘to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a hemdstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division,' orgamization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, ‘Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progkess, as soon as possible and without
wailting for speci=i ection or raquest on tha part of relatives,

Please be assureg that tn e®ecting removal of the 8528, the
utmost réverenpial care wag exercised and more than willingly accorded

by those who-performed thig sacred dutty, For the future, these grayes
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of aur heroes.

VETY truly yoﬁrs,

. | R, Le FOSTER A
1-Incl. / t
Record cgrd. |

0a BF FTuubikes B0 v pes b R ¥ anlives,



Sister's mane is checked because seems to
be 1ittle friendship between herself and the

wife of soldiere.
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'COMPILQION OF DISPOSITION OF REM&‘S DATA

File 17686
I. LocaTtron IxpeEx CARD: |

() Name . BEAVERS, Harry W. Ser. No. 2805716
: TIYGRMNEIVIS S

(b) Rank __.______ BV e Organization ______ 0.5, o4oth M., on.
CKR.___ Al

(¢) Date of death _____9_K29_,(18 ___________ (d) Cause of death _______ QWI IR . e Se i

II. RecistraTiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(3) Emerg. Address . Mrs. Ophelias B, Beavers(Wife), Milsno, ‘exes

TIII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -_____.___ DA S B W S CKR..QA.ceo
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CARD: 1068 (Of TECaI DT S s o i R
(@) Name ¥ e 00 (B2 ANARA. ... (3) Relatiogshiputdddidde .
P Tt o St et o B citelivel U
(¢) Address .. Yol IWALOALS | S 'J;é:‘f"j’ __________________________________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 __. f.\f‘- AR it e TSR SRR ST o
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at e Bl Lo e, Ddiel W SRR
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. =
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. =
Examiner’s Initials BRI Davelts . alblalNECy by [=31, 192p.
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from .
“h O 0 o0R A @ ¢ ok e C R R S T M DR S8
confirming request in Par. IV., item.______________ Siabove; Or Tequesting Hhaber Soie st e - S oE f
Examiner’s Initials oo 255 Date 0 £ SIS, 0 o B
VI. G. R. S. Fizs, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: o
s - P __,-_f_______----_-_'__}___‘ __________ T Rt R AP P, Al NS, O Sl RSP
”I’% Li.e0 M
“1 (a) Cancellation memos referred t0? <ol s I BN o i
Examiner’s Initials . @447~ Date 2 .24 _/";___fj-__i‘_?If_,_,_, 1924,
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMeETERY NoO. .. i1 A RS Sueer No. .___& G;‘i/ ______
; il !
G fx‘ﬁmsn'dg:ﬁ{pnr}l Eﬁﬁ@ns 3—7720 Make Form No. 114
% ! \ %
NI2E D \ '}
~.« FEB 234921 |
" ‘;i-l = "o M TR




IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAREX.




COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF RENATINS DATA

File #17688

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:
BEAVLRS, Harry W, : 46800716
() iNa mal o SRR TSR A e bt S it O ETANO At LI eve
Pvi Co.3, 346th .G, Bn. TYP..... Rl

(D Re rlc s by e G -Organization ..., ....oiie.. N R
Cause of 4

(e) Tate of death /';QKJT@....dJL:th .........

IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Lo¢c. Ind. Inf.):

& 4 18 evs
(Bikerave. o 2PR pant S g il il apedd e AN (B R R LR Y e

ire . Ophelis B beuvers(wiie). Mlluno. Lexas
(b) Emerg.Addresslfi?.b...ﬂ)p...].'i.'.. Y e U o B0 Rl B B T OB e VA

IIT. Files of soldiere dying from contageous di'seases..‘...............CKR......&/F.//‘V

q

IV. Information con which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

L I T T T PP -n.i...--i|.clocnlt-o-ivnt..uloclillc\-nl:.cn-'l‘----cu ..... DU
LA . . ' . . LI U R R T I A IR I T S A LI ) ] B4 0 % 48 e sl e ta . LI Tk I R RS I O ) .
L R . s e e D R e T R O voe e I T T S T .
LIBLIRE A B TR T IO S T Bt T YA T T Y S S O T TP T T TP S T T T T LI T T I T T T TS S S PR TR

{calb YO0 s (o éi
V. Follewing edvice forwarded to Europe by «(letter of tmnﬁmlttul on. . FE 2 lg‘n

4% e 0 kv e LRI A AR BRI L T R T e R o R e T R C I TR T T PIhe T IOy i T = S RORVIGORS |8 RTat e T vl e

1

---.--..-....Ra.r.‘.#.zi.N.D.t'.T.O.BS.Returﬂsd-.--......-.7.-............{L.//..........‘...

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J....... . MAR 1=~ 1921 ... .0..0292, . ..

—— | e . 4 St . — —

VII'E-T‘E“ f' .E‘E_'P\'-"" ’»«"‘{‘\.'*‘.r‘—-sﬁ

e foml s

Tate ot nma‘tlunshlp
and Source.....and NAME. ... .. e Wl e ok DERARRE i eid o AL v e as A T en

"“!'""O"Il|l'lioll-trl.lcit‘ttl-hvtttlvolll|¢l;~lInlli!!.l"*""""“'f"1
?-nc-o-hoanuonvnnful--n.-.TJo‘|-fuu'ftq.-Toon-l;tvlta-n--srlll'l'i""""'""T
""""!Oltcioii'ilt-loalunnunv.-;co-l-ocst-a----o.-o-cloon-p.l-|u||f0|0'|-|--.
L B I I e S T S ST S I e T I T T I T T e U T T I BN B O S I I S I U S R
O I T T T TR T R R T T S S A TSP S

L e I I I L T S N e S YT YN S T S ST S S B S T A T S T MO

B T T T e T T I T T S T U S TP U T T T O S T T T T T S T TSR AT ST T T T ST S S ST S S S S S SO S S T,

-t

VIIIl Form 115 rBCBiVEd from G-R-Sn HOkaen, N.Jdca-ol-llll"'liul10~o-"‘1g2"“""

‘J

“BOUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET N0,
@¢.R,5, FORM 115.—4 .
Auguﬂt s 1920

s F

5/666/ 1ML FPRANCE

CEIORITY 104

FEB 23 192
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WAGNL RSNk

S S HRORIES INOS 152 Place .. Thicourt , france,
_ REPORT OR DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . b0

T b ey by i

1., REMAINS OF-.BEAVEES , Herry s Ll SERIAL, NUMBER. 2805716

RANK —2 2o Pyh i 000 L OReaNizzATION: . M0 sDe o200t h

2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location):

1 o?."'“'-"- 1.8 1(,:' P - - o “x A g 3 3
Rt i TS e R e g e ‘} 2ty : Gra.l90,Sec.1B8. £1lat, 4. Cem.2adh
]

b Bys Group et o R e diina oo LG Unit

3. Reburied (date)  July 18, _13230 In (give complete location) :

. Gr- 28 .row 5, block Cs Ctys 1283, Thiaucourt, Fraice. Y =
A . A o . regulation casket,
By : Group... ... ... rebarial - ;¢ : Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nasure of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

P

o
a
»

Wooden box LUss.uniform,badly decomposged, Teatures unrec CEmn iz8

.. ~ - ... S )
LR { ; ; . P - 3 Yeg
5.« (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? X9  On grave marker? . 195
~ (6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Tag on body reads: HErry j.Beavers, 8056716,

_(}.'__*\Vhat does cxarninnii:m 'qr body ;:lzm\' as rogards the [ollowing identifying items ?
() Héight(m:rim‘l measurement)  1Mpos gible 1o caetbtermine ; ‘ i
(6) Weight .testimat’ed) ' do
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
.[',Il] m’a(‘,terisi-ivs

(d) 1air on face—Color

. Location

Quaftity

\

(7) Permaneht marks onhoildy (old scags, peculiarities,

ormissingparts) . . none. visible .

{

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..
Right tibig end fibuls missing.

7., Disinterment A %fg/’a i J

supervised by = 22l o, .. Approved: J&

e ae o
¢ (Ritle). 2 . .
Reburial / . 5 By ®
supervised by .. 4 ’{/é/fa&é‘-mf’* ; . Approved Q & 4 ﬁc’ 3 i’
"HeL.Kramar, 4-E.Dovey, L8t LUaQ.M.Cs
(@ T e K : A

w',

C.V.Russell owerd,lst Lt.,Q.M.C4

.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM HO. Ié-l

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numébered
«space. This form is suppvlemental to and iss to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer 4o Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
©n body.

. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohmdisinterred and reburied.

. 2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
:and the group and unit which made disinterment.

‘3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
‘which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in caskét, wooden box, ete. '

4. State to what degree decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. . , :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found burvied with body and on grave marker
by meporting “‘Yes"” or “No".

i(#) State whether or not hody appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana tthe like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is: thought might
be of use in identilying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No-6.

6. Give all information as to hody deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as th_é
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teoth to be accounted for, as slhown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (culting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). bicuspids
(cm,wm'r teeth), and molars (p!mcm 1l chewing teeth). An examination: should be made and
findings charted to: cover the followi ing basic conditions : Lost teetl, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavifies ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

| )
MISSING TEETH. .. .= Al tecth missing throughe« previous
extraction (not those fractured or
~displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratehed out, thus ;

TOOTH I“I!SSiHG

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel PORCELLAIN CROWN
gold, porcelan, ar gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus i
/ . IN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORE Block in solid the crown of footh (ahel e e e BRIDGE
rold hr lll“u.s_;ﬂ](l and norcelain hridge) j
tlm l

possible (l:lm k in and lahel u-“ﬁ GOLD GELING
silver, cement), thus :
Lo

: CAVITY , DEC}\YED
\ V4 Y CAY
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, %%;:ECAYED //ﬂ;? RGOy
&/

ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING ¢
FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as % GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicats
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ™

iz —_——

7. Show name 01"per-.<0r1 supervising the disinterment an the name and title of the person
appmving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name .111(1 tltle‘ of the person approving -
same. . - .\-w;r.e?iu 4%



G.R.S. FORM #114-4. . STATION . it sl i o e

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _July 18,19-%

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

"Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name___ BEAVERS, Harry W. . 10 Namet 7 11 el i G
2 S§NoK 2805716 - @ . ity o L1 sNoL: et 1Y TN Rl el L S
SHRA Kot BNV, o B i oo 12 3 Rank .o - ahnaoc MEMEEE QRN e St
aforgtenitaBrogbth MG Bun-s romes Wtiskiorg, o L L 1N e S
SAIDAD et 83RO e 0 T T ST o) Di D i o) el AN
guRcin o D0 Me 1) Sorlint raue 2 (B)DSEl W aitieeg Sl T e

o<
Discrepancy found ungintermepL

7. Grave No. _ }99 ______ Sec.,}? __________ 15. Grave NO-__________,______- ______ SGC ______ AT
8. Plot 4 ________ Iy ROW M. B e 16/ FPYOL - R gt 0 (NN RO WSS SO
9. 17, e RS i) It Maliie}
18. Cemetery St.,Mihiel Amexr. . ____ 19. Commune or town Thiaucourt
20. Dept. or County ______ M -et-M_ 2 L County Al n saa g @l S N
22. G.R.8. Hdgrs. Code No. ERBB 2T L A R N B Ot S
25. Disinterred (Datefuly 18,1%Z. By e A e Y vFasselle
24. Inscription on grave-marker
Namars i s herey, Ry D a8V enel o BB AL N N RN
Rank______ LA B e Organization ________ . Vet gt ey e
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker‘?‘____:f_:f ___________ On body?%” "” _______
;i“:_ %j éﬁ%iﬁfézi;; _____
SLgnature Junior Technical Assistant
¥ F
PREPARATION 4
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body,: lg.i.\_re deﬁs'qrﬂip:tllf??‘.rll':_ofﬂ bodym :ieta.xl)b
Zieligondiiion oF vody . TGS MECETRY ' SRRIED P NS AR i et bl
28. Nature of burial
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G,R.S. records
queted ‘aboveRgEal . e e OBER s ol s AN
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date -~ v Upl¥Sdse By!’
SL.Capket ealled, byffieve . o TR S S “:»__-Fe _________________ sl g
'--2' ; 5'; fﬁ' Xf:f_:k;iyzf ;,"ij'
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) ( "~ #£° 5~ ez # .5
1IMB b\




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _ ﬂ_wfc_:1,38§;7hw_nr

32. Degignation of body:
Name Harry W. BEAVER Serial No. . 2808716 ~

Co.B $45th 1LIG Bn

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ §t,Mihiel Amer.Cty.Thisucourt M-et-M 1233

>l Lle

Pt
®
o
<

-

34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) JUlyi8,4928e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations, were conducted and

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

F@smShippedefron point-of..0peratdon:» (Date)unliall Wiy JRIFIABbI225 - diamal i s
HloSpointEoTalC oI Cen b atd o S e iy e et e
(Name)
COnVOyerai Cur e, (10 Ipd ol - Signaturel Shippingt oLl Cer gl s R et e 4

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

gt. Hipiel Amer 1255, rig C8a

e} Jetlidnzna ot (BEmENE e A Wit e D e e A AR A e T ¢ e
(Name )

CONYOy.e T selil i 8 Tabn o - T S Signature Shipping Officer _"_h-f?:tf;fffm__

(3 L og i L 2t Ao

407+ Reteiveds, s PAGE iz . IHAEY 183 OSSR s ol i 30 e ana Sl o e R
! Gl = ot wal'T

G.R.5. Representative ... ___ ‘-'E‘imy'i"lﬂt“ibti"imei""‘m ________________ o b Ay - i)

Al Rednverneds m . son v, JRLY (18 YRR Sl L0 L L s BN S O [
‘ (Date) o
42. Grave No. . . | - Y il RN b AR T et 560U 10 U S S
Ages PR BlEa R @l. T T R TSRO e B o ST o CEITT s oIIES

G.R.S. Representative. OK-;E-:’,S_E_‘JJ N
A.B.Dewey, lst Lts QuM.C.

J

4

. ;
__.-lllIIIllIIIIlllIlllilll|llllllllllllll|llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll‘



Jan. 1?,19732.
293.8 C-R #17688-(Bravars, Harry W.Pvy.)Cty.1233, Sht.202.

The Quartermzeter General,U.8.Army, (Comnterial Division)
Mys. Esther Gllbreath, Box 21, Navasota,Tex.

,""7“&:?}-

Ple:

1. In reply to your letter of Jamuary 9th 1922, addressed
to the American Red Cross, you are advised that the recorde
of this office contain a request from the widow of the late
Private Harry W, Beavers, Compeny B, 345th Machine Gun Battalien,
that the remaing of her hmsbani be permanently interred in Francs
and Instructions hsve besn issued that her wishas be complied with

Disposition of rammins.

as sho is the logal mxt of kin ani the propsr one to direc

‘final dleposition of these remnina. ‘ 12 };I
2. The bady of the decesssd 1s imterred in the American | O ¥

Comstery of the St.Mihiel. Thls is a permsnsnt American Ce ki

and you are assurel that the grave of tha decemssd will be . '

by a suitable headstone nnl will bo for all times tenderly
fittingly carad for by this Govermmsnt. '

-H;‘W“ &S

By anthority of the Ambieag Quartermnster Ganermls

3 inels | ‘
: CHARLES J. WYNWE
Lattor Mcn.31/20 Captain,Q.M.C. . W
*  Meh.19/20 _ M
¢/report. ARC %
MAILER
PR\ S
o™
T JAN 17 1922

O wm g

N

e

| P



Form 816 6—20-200:1 }

-Intqr‘tm‘l & Great Northern Rall\.y

JAS. A. BAKER, Receiver y

N ety
Al DEPARTMENT  \y.
'» N¥evesota, Texas, jé:q
- Jan., 9th., 1922. BB
1921 ' &=
L e
Mr. W.J. Kerwin, 5 il i
Bureau of Car t | =
American R%% EfE%%? ion, f“\
—  Degr Sir:- : L;% ?

iy

Please can vou tj_l_mg_if__ghgliagﬁunaﬁ______

————Bﬁﬁiﬂrﬂiﬂiﬁﬂ—ofmﬁarry—Weakiey—Beavers—ﬁWhe—die&—m—

B S s -..wa.‘.w.x S

in France Sept. ,39th4+_191klhaﬂ;aakﬁd,tQ_halﬂ_hna_

————hnﬂhﬂnﬁﬂ——°0¥99s—breught baok—heme—ta—be—burid&%——

______ﬂa_ha1e_%fffjigln_shaurefused_io“haue_him_brgughf

back and by -mepections I belive it. . o
)

,_shuant_mu_my_uoxhemnthmgﬁamm I

__4magto*wxiie—about—it—as—it—seames~as~i£—heﬁeould@it

be brought back as 80 many of the other boys was.
c\‘&

“Plaasa_lai_ma_know_as*SOOpgaséyou_can_andhl_ll__
_sure appreaciate it as Mother is 80 anxiousto ¢

; ' ing. VS
Know. Pleaae return these letters I'm send ing \

e A e ST Y

Thanking you very muchif9w111 answer by return m
mail., ! } 115 AL

Boa=am .‘Eli EIJ

mum] y Date 7‘ = ‘Qﬁ
2118 el ﬁmdmg Gl b Tl

{3;.—}/.1_/ W@JMJ‘%M




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARM_Y_ !

FROM:

To:

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON

Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
lirs. Ophelia Be Beavers, liilano, Texzos.

Sussror: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of t.he above-named

_________ Soldier renain in Prance.

If these are not the correct mstructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this

sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to

remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

Guorarn H. Prnross,

Colonel, Q. M. C.

Tf all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are S'I‘II,L

LIVING.

NO. AND STREET.

TOWN.

STATE.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. { 2 ... _____________

(Name oldest first.)

Father

Mother. S

est first.)

1
Brothers. ¢ 2
(Name old-
1
2

Sisters.

(Name old-
est first.) 3

Date _. s £

Address -

Signature_

Relationship

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.




I, the undersigned, am the ..__________________________________ and nearest living next of kin of fhe Wj_thin:gamedx
(Relationship.) ‘\'fﬁd“i -.l [l E.‘-,:;

. : : ' o ' ; : -~ UNIT

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: i3

(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)
JUN 1 2 f@?ﬂ

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

Cemetagal io: -
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ... i : e‘_mj Divition
(Name.) -33 ili'cﬂ?c;;j ],
""" “(R. R. station.) A R ke s -+ (BEABR )k LI o e
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ____________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature. L

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN. THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. Tf there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7800



